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Assembly Biil 692 Published
August 25, 1965.

CHAPTER 226

AN ACT io amend 59.08 (2) (i) of the statutes, relating to the alternate
method of compensation of county board members.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

59.03 (2) (i) of the statutes is amended to read:

59.03 (2) (i)} As an alternative method of compensation, in counties
having a population of less than 500,000, including those containing only
one town, the board may at its annual meeting, by a two-thirds vote of
the members entitled to a seat, fix the compensation of the supervisors
to be next elected at an annual salary for all services for the county includ-
ing all committee services, except the per diem allowance for serviees in
acquiring highway rights of way set forth in s. 84.08 (4). The board may,
in like manner, allow additional salary for the members of the highway
committee and for the chairman of the board. In addition to the salary,
the supervisors shall receive mileage as provided in par, (g) for each day’s
attendance at board ex committee meetings or for attendance at not to
exceed 2 commitlee meetings in any one day.

Approved August 18 1965.
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